

Marion County Zoning Department

Melissa Poffenbarger, Zoning Administrator 214 East Main St., Suite 2 Knoxville, IA 50138 641-828-2231 x7

Marion County Zoning Commission Agenda November 21, 2023, AT 5:00P.M 3014 EAST MAIN ST., KNOXVILLE MARION COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

AGENDA

1. Call to order.				
MillerI	Davis	Agan	Treft	Cunningham
2. Approve previous minutes from October 17, 2023.				
MillerI	Davis	Agan	Treft	Cunningham
3. Public hearing for Petition 911 – Site plan for Marion County Road Department Junction 92 Maintenance Shop. 1805 Old Hwy 92, Knoxville, IA with a legal description of Parcel B located in the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 12, Township 75 North, Range 19 West of the 5th P.M., Marion County, Iowa BK 2005-Pg 7783 (Parcel 0569300100)				
MillerI	Davis	Agan	Treft	Cunningham
4. Action on site plan for Petition 911 Marion County Road Department Junction 92 Maintenance Shop				
MillerI	Davis	Agan	Treft	Cunningham
15. Adjournment				
MillerI	Davis	Agan	Treft	Cunningham